
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

No. 

29 

35 

24 

25 

14 

3 

8 

21 

13 

33 

26 

2 

32 

23 

10 

11 

16 

7 

27 

31 

19 

6 

12 

15 

34 

20 

5 

17 

1 

4 

28 

30 

22 

9 

18 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Name 

Romaldo Labrooy 

Anjum Shaikh 

Hussain Umid Ali 

Ahmed Al Hammadi 

Allen Khoury 

Bernd Romischer 

Maz Nawaz 

Ethan Watt 

Paul David Sebright 

Karim Al Azhari 

Daniel Alves 

Atef Al Barwani 

Dylan Olsen 

Saif Adel Juma 

Ekaterina Kazakova 

Essa Ahmad Al Qubaisi 

Yannick Kappeler 

Morgan Malecotte 

Pierre Olivier Chevalier 

Dennis Koll 

Mohammed Ismail 

Alex Scerri 

Chris Edwards 

Sam Naylor 

Nicholas Spencer 

Greg Watt 

Sabah Rikabi 

Garry Jones 

Abdul Aziz Bin Abdulla 

Alex Wareing 

Juergen Schmitz 

David Zavadescu 

Jonathan Duncan 

Leila Hurstel 

Rishi Mukherjee 

Laps 

9 

8 

9 

8 

9 

9 

8 

9 

9 

9 

8 

9 

8 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

9 

8 

Diff 

0.283 

0.359 

0.374 

0.394 

0.489 

0.509 

0.543 

0.841 

0.864 

0.995 

1.002 

1.024 

1.037 

1.047 

1.059 

1.099 

1.109 

1.166 

1.216 

1.230 

1.242 

1.246 

1.258 

1.259 

1.275 

1.348 

1.396 

1.470 

1.669 

1.800 

2.084 

2.162 

2.219 

2.655 

Gap 

0.283 

0.076 

0.015 

0.020 

0.095 

0.020 

0.034 

0.298 

0.023 

0.131 

0.007 

0.022 

0.013 

0.010 

0.012 

0.040 

0.010 

0.057 

0.050 

0.014 

0.012 

0.004 

0.012 

0.001 

0.016 

0.073 

0.048 

0.074 

0.199 

0.131 

0.284 

0.078 

0.057 

0.436 

Best Tm 

53.085 

53.368 

53.444 

53.459 

53.479 

53.574 

53.594 

53.628 

53.926 

53.949 

54.080 

54.087 

54.109 

54.122 

54.132 

54.144 

54.184 

54.194 

54.251 

54.301 

54.315 

54.327 

54.331 

54.343 

54.344 

54.360 

54.433 

54.481 

54.555 

54.754 

54.885 

55.169 

55.247 

55.304 

55.740 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

0  

1  

KART NO 34 - LAP INVALIDATED DUE TO WHITE LINE INFRINGEMENT 

KART NO 11 - FASTEST LAP INVALIDATED DUE TO CONTACT 

Printed: 29/05/2018 0:22:58 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

RAMADAN CHALLENGE 2018 - Round 2 

RX8 Senior/Master Cup 

Practice/Qualifying 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 21:49:57 

SPEEDWAY CIRCUIT 0.890 km 

28/05/2018 21:50 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

No. 

32 

25 

9 

34 

33 

27 

1 

22 

29 

12 

6 

24 

3 

20 

30 

35 

13 

18 

28 

31 

26 

4 

15 

21 

17 

19 

8 

23 

5 

14 

2 

11 

7 

16 

10 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Name 

Romaldo Labrooy 

Anjum Shaikh 

Maz Nawaz 

Hussain Umid Ali 

Ahmed Al Hammadi 

Ethan Watt 

Dylan Olsen 

Bernd Romischer 

Paul David Sebright 

Daniel Alves 

Ekaterina Kazakova 

Atef Al Barwani 

Karim Al Azhari 

Chris Edwards 

Saif Adel Juma 

Allen Khoury 

Mohammed Ismail 

Jonathan Duncan 

Yannick Kappeler 

Sabah Rikabi 

Pierre Olivier Chevalier 

Abdul Aziz Bin Abdulla 

Garry Jones 

Dennis Koll 

Alex Wareing 

Leila Hurstel 

Morgan Malecotte 

Nicholas Spencer 

Sam Naylor 

Greg Watt 

David Zavadescu 

Rishi Mukherjee 

Juergen Schmitz 

Essa Ahmad Al Qubaisi 

Alex Scerri 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Diff 

0.138 

0.460 

0.631 

0.956 

2.679 

4.272 

4.332 

6.166 

6.419 

10.704 

11.153 

11.326 

11.449 

11.568 

11.995 

16.168 

16.255 

16.694 

17.718 

18.486 

18.739 

18.947 

19.187 

23.620 

24.712 

25.710 

25.952 

26.324 

28.002 

29.838 

31.577 

33.359 

35.583 

41.347 

Gap 

0.138 

0.322 

0.171 

0.325 

1.723 

1.593 

0.060 

1.834 

0.253 

4.285 

0.449 

0.173 

0.123 

0.119 

0.427 

4.173 

0.087 

0.439 

1.024 

0.768 

0.253 

0.208 

0.240 

4.433 

1.092 

0.998 

0.242 

0.372 

1.678 

1.836 

1.739 

1.782 

2.224 

5.764 

Best Tm 

53.236 

52.985 

53.076 

53.027 

53.374 

53.263 

53.283 

53.376 

53.694 

53.488 

53.886 

53.819 

53.253 

53.310 

53.323 

53.200 

54.126 

53.841 

54.428 

54.350 

54.625 

54.135 

54.202 

53.550 

54.550 

54.507 

54.511 

54.370 

53.413 

53.986 

55.007 

55.240 

54.900 

53.729 

54.392 

Points 

50 

45 

42 

40 

38 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

2  

KART NO 3,5 AND7 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT 

KART NO 5 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO YELLOW ZONE 

KART NO 10 AND 16 - 20 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO MULTIPLE ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT 

Printed: 29/05/2018 0:23:54 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.138 

Avg. Speed 

59.077 

Best Lap Tm 

52.985 

Best Speed 

60.470 

Best Lap by 

25 - Anjum Shaikh 

 

RAMADAN CHALLENGE 2018 - Round 2 

RX8 Senior/Master Cup 

Race 1 

Race (10 Laps) started at 22:19:35 

SPEEDWAY CIRCUIT 0.890 km 

28/05/2018 22:20 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

No. 

5 

21 

30 

33 

12 

1 

10 

4 

29 

34 

17 

2 

20 

18 

3 

6 

35 

28 

26 

31 

14 

11 

13 

32 

8 

16 

25 

23 

15 

27 

24 

22 

7 

9 

19 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Name 

Hussain Umid Ali 

Maz Nawaz 

Ahmed Al Hammadi 

Anjum Shaikh 

Romaldo Labrooy 

Bernd Romischer 

Daniel Alves 

Atef Al Barwani 

Allen Khoury 

Ethan Watt 

Chris Edwards 

Dylan Olsen 

Paul David Sebright 

Saif Adel Juma 

Ekaterina Kazakova 

Yannick Kappeler 

Karim Al Azhari 

Mohammed Ismail 

Jonathan Duncan 

Pierre Olivier Chevalier 

Nicholas Spencer 

Dennis Koll 

Sam Naylor 

Essa Ahmad Al Qubaisi 

Alex Wareing 

Garry Jones 

Greg Watt 

Abdul Aziz Bin Abdulla 

Morgan Malecotte 

Juergen Schmitz 

Alex Scerri 

Sabah Rikabi 

Leila Hurstel 

Rishi Mukherjee 

David Zavadescu 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

Diff 

0.097 

0.391 

1.433 

1.881 

7.439 

7.610 

7.728 

7.953 

8.262 

12.197 

12.734 

14.501 

18.740 

19.296 

19.995 

20.170 

22.254 

23.411 

31.711 

33.558 

35.541 

37.223 

37.587 

38.232 

38.347 

38.778 

41.204 

41.602 

44.669 

45.455 

47.506 

53.546 

1:02.222 

1 Lap 

Gap 

0.097 

0.294 

1.042 

0.448 

5.558 

0.171 

0.118 

0.225 

0.309 

3.935 

0.537 

1.767 

4.239 

0.556 

0.699 

0.175 

2.084 

1.157 

8.300 

1.847 

1.983 

1.682 

0.364 

0.645 

0.115 

0.431 

2.426 

0.398 

3.067 

0.786 

2.051 

6.040 

8.676 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

52.703 

52.564 

52.540 

52.531 

52.638 

53.018 

53.013 

52.953 

52.745 

52.902 

53.189 

53.174 

53.369 

53.173 

53.558 

53.532 

53.180 

53.816 

53.663 

53.566 

53.681 

53.532 

54.034 

53.537 

54.548 

53.931 

53.931 

53.862 

53.336 

54.769 

54.376 

54.303 

54.208 

55.049 

54.845 

Points 

50 

45 

42 

40 

38 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

2  

KART NO 11, 9, 23 AND 15 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT 

KART NO 7 - 20 SECONDS PENALY DUE TO MULTIPLE ADVANTAGE BY CONTACTS 

KART NO 31 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO YELLOW ZONE 

Printed: 29/05/2018 0:25:08 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

0.097 

Avg. Speed 

60.002 

Best Lap Tm 

52.531 

Best Speed 

60.993 

Best Lap by 

33 - Anjum Shaikh 

 

RAMADAN CHALLENGE 2018 - Round 2 

RX8 Senior/Master Cup 

Race 2 

Race (14 Laps) started at 22:56:32 

SPEEDWAY CIRCUIT 0.890 km 

28/05/2018 22:50 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

No. 

29 

4 

31 

6 

2 

5 

27 

20 

9 

11 

1 

21 

15 

22 

17 

33 

30 

26 

12 

3 

25 

32 

13 

35 

10 

28 

7 

14 

19 

16 

8 

18 

23 

34 

24 

Class 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Master 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Senior 

Name 

Anjum Shaikh 

Ahmed Al Hammadi 

Hussain Umid Ali 

Romaldo Labrooy 

Maz Nawaz 

Bernd Romischer 

Saif Adel Juma 

Ethan Watt 

Allen Khoury 

Daniel Alves 

Atef Al Barwani 

Mohammed Ismail 

Dennis Koll 

Karim Al Azhari 

Pierre Olivier Chevalier 

Sam Naylor 

Abdul Aziz Bin Abdulla 

Yannick Kappeler 

Sabah Rikabi 

Essa Ahmad Al Qubaisi 

Paul David Sebright 

Chris Edwards 

Alex Wareing 

Greg Watt 

Dylan Olsen 

Jonathan Duncan 

Garry Jones 

David Zavadescu 

Nicholas Spencer 

Alex Scerri 

Juergen Schmitz 

Ekaterina Kazakova 

Morgan Malecotte 

Leila Hurstel 

Rishi Mukherjee 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

Diff 

1.247 

1.563 

1.953 

2.730 

2.924 

3.538 

3.743 

5.683 

5.889 

9.236 

10.436 

13.481 

13.587 

14.475 

14.705 

14.853 

19.177 

19.620 

19.945 

20.096 

20.191 

22.426 

24.291 

27.566 

29.407 

31.442 

32.178 

32.299 

32.672 

37.694 

41.546 

42.921 

45.971 

47.159 

Gap 

1.247 

0.316 

0.390 

0.777 

0.194 

0.614 

0.205 

1.940 

0.206 

3.347 

1.200 

3.045 

0.106 

0.888 

0.230 

0.148 

4.324 

0.443 

0.325 

0.151 

0.095 

2.235 

1.865 

3.275 

1.841 

2.035 

0.736 

0.121 

0.373 

5.022 

3.852 

1.375 

3.050 

1.188 

Best Tm 

52.799 

52.541 

52.456 

52.281 

52.754 

52.522 

52.704 

52.697 

52.687 

52.798 

53.210 

53.014 

53.316 

53.229 

53.457 

53.219 

53.238 

53.612 

53.819 

53.525 

53.366 

53.255 

53.768 

53.912 

52.950 

53.635 

53.965 

54.457 

53.510 

53.793 

54.474 

53.477 

53.539 

54.185 

54.996 

Points 

50 

45 

42 

40 

38 

36 

35 

34 

33 

32 

31 

30 

29 

28 

27 

26 

25 

24 

23 

22 

21 

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

8 

7 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

0  

1  

2  

3  

KART NO 23, 19, 32, 34, 18 AND 28 - 10 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO ADVANTAGE BY CONTACT 

KART NO 10 - 20 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO DANGEROUS DRIVING 

KART NO 22 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO YELLOW ZONE 

KART NO 24 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO YELLOW ZONE WITH ADVANTAGE  

Printed: 29/05/2018 0:25:52 

Chief Time Keeper 

Clerk of the Course 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Dubai Autodrome 

Margin of Victory 

1.247 

Avg. Speed 

61.424 

Best Lap Tm 

52.281 

Best Speed 

61.284 

Best Lap by 

6 - Romaldo Labrooy 

 

RAMADAN CHALLENGE 2018 - Round 2 

RX8 Senior/Master Cup 

Race 3 

Race (16 Laps) started at 23:35:51 

SPEEDWAY CIRCUIT 0.890 km 

28/05/2018 23:25 


